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COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

QUESTIONS & ANSWERS
to

RFP No. 901627
for

Services for an Integrated Behavioral Treatment Model
Summary of Q&A Submitted

Networking/Bidders Conferences held on February 26, 2018
	This County of Alameda, General Services Agency (GSA), Questions & Answers (Q&A) document has been electronically issued to potential bidders via e-mail.  E-mail addresses used are those in the County’s Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Vendor Database or from other sources.  If you have registered or are certified as a SLEB, please ensure that the complete and accurate e-mail address is noted and kept updated in the SLEB Vendor Database.  This Q&A document will also be posted on the GSA Contracting Opportunities website located at http://www.acgov.org/gsa/purchasing/bid_content/ContractOpportunities.jsp.


Alameda County is committed to reducing environmental impacts across our entire supply chain. 

If printing this document, please print only what you need, print double-sided, and use recycled-content paper.

The following Sections have been modified to read as shown below.  Changes made to the original RFP document are in bold print and highlighted, and deletions made have a strike through.

Responses to Questions

Q1) Is the County looking for an individual or an organization to bid on this RFP?
A1) The County is looking for an individual that meets all necessary requirements to bid for this project. This individual may work for a larger organization; however, the County is looking for one individual to perform the services under this RFP.
Q2) What is the anticipated budget for this RFP? 
A2) The County does not intend to release a budget for this RFP at this time. 
EXHIBIT C

VENDOR LIST

RFP No. 901627 – Services for an Integrated Behavioral Treatment Model 
This RFP Questions and Answers is being issued to all vendors on the Vendor Bid List; the following revised vendor list includes contact information for each vendor attendee at the Networking/Bidders Conferences.
	RFP No. 901627 - Services for an Integrated Behavioral Treatment Model 

	Business Name
	Contact Name
	Contact Phone
	Address
	City
	ST
	Email

	360 Total Concept
	Shonda Scott
	510-836-0360
	555 12th St., Suite 1670
	Oakland
	CA
	Shonda@360tcpr.com

	A Squared Ventures, Inc.
	Priscilla Mars
	510-986-1100
	333 Hegenberger Road, #750
	Oakland
	CA
	pmars@a2ventures.com

	A.S.K. for Success
	Jane Malmgren
	510-828-0442
	24470 Hidden Ct.
	Hayward
	CA
	jm.ask4success@comcast.net

	Advanced Communication Designs DBA Write It Well
	Natasha Terk
	510-326-3111
	4735 Sequoyah Rd.
	Oakland
	CA
	natashaterk@writeitwell.com

	Advanced Resources
	Patrick Collins
	510-287-9900
	1001 Broadway, #288
	Oakland
	CA
	aricsltd@aol.com

	AE3 Partners
	Rick Dumas
	510-538-9991
	11 Embarcadero West, #205
	Oakland
	CA
	rickd@ae3partners.com

	AEKO Consulting
	Gboyega Aladegbami
	510-763-2356
	1939 Harrison St., #420
	Oakland
	CA
	gboyega@aeko.com

	Agape Enterprises Consulting
	Don Stoneham
	925-803-5736
	7223 Avon Ct.
	Dublin
	CA
	stoneham@agape1.biz

	Arum Consulting Group
	Ike Arum
	714-728-0150
	2600 Ivy Dr.
	Oakland
	CA
	arum.consulting@gmail.com

	Aspire Consulting LLC
	Kathie Barkow
	510-967-5161
	32944 Regents Blvd.
	Union City
	CA
	kathiebarkow@earthlink.net

	Associated Right of Way Services.
	Denise Jackson
	925-399-6244
	6200 Stoneridge Mall Rd., #300
	Pleasanton
	CA
	djackson@arws.com

	Aubrey Cramer Consultation
	Aubrey Cramer
	510-531-5240
	2500 Carisbrook Dr.
	Oakland
	CA
	aubreycramer@comcast.net

	Baines Group Inc.
	Michael Baines
	510-238-4669
	562 14th St.
	Oakland
	CA
	bainesgroupinc1110@sbcglobal.net

	Barbara Ramsey
	Barbara Ramsey, M.D.
	510-384-0713
	1440 Bonita Ave.
	Berkeley
	CA
	bramsey53@gmail.com

	CGR Management Consultants 
	Mary Brightbill
	510-844-7752
	1901 Harrison St., #1100, Room 1115
	Oakland
	CA
	paratran@aol.com

	Craig Hart Consulting, LLC
	Sydni Craig-Hart
	510-301-0668
	2340 Powell St., #223
	Emeryville
	CA
	sydni@craighartconsulting.com

	CSB Consulting
	Cassandra Benjamin
	510-893-4656
	1204 Preservation Pkwy, #200
	Oakland
	CA
	csbenjamin@sbcglobal.net

	Government Staffing Associates
	Steven Strawser
	510-446-7855
	1300 Clay St., #600
	Oakland
	CA
	steven@govstaff.org

	Hatchuel Tabernik & Associates
	Russell Lobar
	510-559-3193
	2560 9th St., #211
	Berkeley
	CA
	rlobar@htaconsulting.com

	Kate Harrison Consulting
	Kate Harrison
	510-524-2154
	2043 Lincoln St.
	Berkeley
	CA
	kate@kateharrisonconsulting.com

	Resource Development Associates
	Patricia Bennett
	510-488-4345
	2333 Harrison St.
	Oakland
	CA
	pbennett@resourcedevelopment.net

	Resource Development Associates 
	Thato Ramoabi
	510-488-4345
	2333 Harrison St.
	Oakland
	CA
	tramoabi@resourcedevelopment.net 
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